

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2051 of 2015**

=====

NAGABHAI HATHIYABHAI KARAVADARA
Versus
RAVJIBHAI CHHAGANBHAI SOLANKI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA**Date : 15/10/2025****ORAL ORDER**

It appears that the advocate on record Mr. HM Prachchhak (as His Lordship then were) has since been elevated and therefore, advocate notice in terms of the office note dated 09.11.2021 came to be issued. As per the endorsement dated 26.11.2021, the bailiff has endorsed that the wife of the appellant has received the notice. However, till date, none has caused appearance on behalf of the appellant.

In the circumstances, High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to examine the case and file a Report, if they are in a position to appoint an advocate depending on the

eligibility of the appellant, for free legal aid.

Matter is adjourned to 15.12.2025.

RIYA VISHWAKARMA

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)