

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2051 of 2015**

=====

NAGABHAI HATHIYABHAI KARAVADARA
Versus
RAVJIBHAI CHHAGANBHAI SOLANKI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA**Date : 28/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out, none appears for the appellant.

This Court has perused the report of Legal Service Committee dated 21.01.2026, wherein it transpires that despite the attempts to contact the appellant, the son of the appellant namely Shri Maheshbhai Nagabhai Karavadara has maintained that the appellant intends to engage a private advocate to represent him in the present matter. As a last recourse, the Court is inclined to adjourn the matter to 11.02.2026, so as to enable the appellant to cause requisite appearance before this Court, through an advocate.

It is observed that, in case of failure of the appellant to engage advocate to represent his case, the Court would be inclined to proceed with the matter in his absence.

ADITYA SINGH

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)