

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2051 of 2015**

=====

NAGABHAI HATHIYABHAI KARAVADARA

Versus

RAVJIBHAI CHHAGANBHAI SOLANKI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. Bhandari has appeared on behalf of the Mr. Nikunk Raval, learned advocate for the respondent no.2- Insurance Company and has addressed on merits of the case. Learned advocate has fairly pointed out that the son of the appellant has appeared before this Court and the matter was adjourned at his request so as to extend him an opportunity to engage lawyer to represent his case. At one stage, the Court has referred the matter to the High Court Legal Service Committee, however considering the insistence of the applicant to engage a private lawyer, report was submitted by the Secretary, High Court Legal Service Committee. Considering the above aspect, in the larger interest of justice, the matter is directed to be re-notified on 25.03.2026 for further consideration.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH