

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2051 of 2015**

=====

NAGABHAI HATHIYABHAI KARAVADARA
Versus
RAVJIBHAI CHHAGANBHAI SOLANKI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**Date : 25/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. B.S. Solanki has received instructions to appear on behalf of the appellant, however, in absence of vakalatnama been received, he is unable to enter his appearance. He, therefore, prays for short date.

Considering his request, let the matter be notified on **30.03.2026.**

In the meanwhile, the learned advocate is permitted to file his vakalatnama.

MARY VADAKKAN

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)